Office of the Attorney General 555 East Washington Avenue, Suite 3900 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

participated in the burning of her home, located at 6137 Sterling Cap Street, North Las Vegas, NV 89081, and then gave false statements to Traveler's Insurance Company in support of a claim for benefits for damages caused by the fire.

All of which is contrary to the form, force, and effect of the statutes in such cases made and provided and against the peace and dignity of the state of Nevada. Plaintiff, THE STATE OF NEVADA, by and through its undersigned counsel, makes these statements upon information and belief.

DATED this 26th day of January, 2015.

ADAM PAUL LAXALT Attorney General

By /s/ Michael C. Kovac, Esq.
MICHAEL C. KOVAC, ESQ.
Deputy Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General